

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23779/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in WP No. 4401/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KASTURI LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after three months to await the decision in
Girnar Traders.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master